Company announcement



DONG Energy A/S – Denmark chosen as home member state for bonds

DONG Energy A/S has elected to continue with Denmark as home member state for all bonds issued by DONG Energy A/S on the London Stock Exchange and Luxembourg Stock Exchange. This follows pursuant to Section 1 (4) of the Danish Executive Order on Issuer's duty to provide information.

An overview of DONG Energy A/S' outstanding bonds listed on the London Stock Exchange and Luxembourg Stock Exchange is available at the company's website: http://www.dongenergy.com/en/investors/funding/outstanding-bonds

For additional information, please contact:

Media Relations Martin Barlebo +45 9955 9552

Investor Relations Allan Bødskov Andersen +45 9955 9769 DONG Energy A/S Kraftværksvej 53 Skærbæk 7000 Fredericia

www.dongenergy.com CVR-nr. 36 21 37 28

20 November 2015

DONG Energy is one of the leading energy groups in Northern Europe, headquartered in Denmark. Around 6,500 ambitious employees are engaged in exploring and producing oil and gas, developing, constructing and operating offshore wind farms and power stations, and providing energy to residential and business customers on a daily basis. Group revenue was DKK 67bn (EUR 9.0bn) in 2014. For further information, see www.dongenergy.com